OP \$40.00 87191957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEERPATH CAPITAL II, LP, AS ADMINSTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGENT		03/12/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMEGA FINANCIAL, LLC	
Street Address:	s: 1242 Sixth Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	I Code: 31901	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87191957	TOGETHERWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597136

Email: tbennett@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett

Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: 620 8th Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128995.270783	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Executed] Patent and Trademark Release - jVillage, Pennington, OmegaFi#page1.tif source=[Executed] Patent and Trademark Release - jVillage, Pennington, OmegaFi#page2.tif

source=[Executed] Patent and Trademark Release - jVillage, Pennington, OmegaFi#page3.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made as of March 12, 2018, by DEERPATH CAPITAL II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and certain other lenders (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of OMEGA FINANCIAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, JVILLAGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PENNINGTON & COMPANY FUNDRAISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and each of the other Loan Parties (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, defined below) (collectively, the "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Debtor are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Debtor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in all of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with respect to the trademarks of the Debtor was recorded on January 11, 2018, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6247, Frame 0917; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the trademarks subject to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted by the Debtor under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement) of the Debtor, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Signature page follows]

6526074v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

DEERPATH CAPITAL II, LP a Delaware limited partnership

By: Deerpath Capital II General Partner, LLC

its general partner

By: ___ Name:

Anish Bahl

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

Debtor: jVillage, LLC

1. JVillage Network (wordmark). Registration No. 5353266 (Serial Number 87194631) issued on December 12, 2017.



2. (design mark). Registration No. 5353267 (Serial Number 87194805) issued on December 12, 2017.

Debtor: Pennington & Company Fundraising, LLC

- 1. Raising Your Expectations. Registration No. 4,292,055 (Serial Number 85668242) issued on February 19, 2013.
- 2. Pennington & Company. Registration No. 4,398,653 (Serial Number 85668286) issued on September 10, 2013.
- 3. Pennington & Company. Registration No. 4,398,654 (Serial Number 85668326) issued on September 10, 2013.
- 4. Pennington & Company. Registration No. 4,297,898 (Serial Number 85668356) issued on March 5, 2013.

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 03/14/2018

Debtor: Omega Financial, LLC

1. Togetherwork. Application Number 87/191,957

Exhibit A A-1